Cash and cash equivalents 30,936,145 2,255 – 1,264,510
Trade and other payables 29,505,881 2,485,144 1,164,378 1,643,643
Net statement of financial

position exposure 220,560,567 (157,314) (490,604) 385,463

2019
Trade and other receivables 118,928,534 3,619,591 537,162 2,439,809
Cash and cash equivalents 53,187,724 8,199 – 226,399
Trade and other payables 27,582,851 2,080,193 1,259,561 1,373,453
Net statement of financial

position exposure 144,533,407 1,547,597 (722,399) 1,292,755

Jubilant Pharma Limited
and its subsidiaries

Consolidated Financial Statements
For the financial years ended 31 March 2020 and 2019

 FS66

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Euro, US dollar or CAD against all
other currencies at 31 March would have affected the measurement of financial instruments
denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown
below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

 Profit or loss (before tax) OCI (before tax)
 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
2020
USD (1% movement) 450,606 (450,606) 1,755,000 (1,755,000)
EUR (1% movement) (1,573) 1,573 – –
CAD (1% movement) (4,906) 4,906 – –
Others (1% movement) 3,855 (3,855) – –

2019
USD (1% movement) 1,445,334 (1,445,334) – –
EUR (1% movement) 15,476 (15,476) – –
CAD (1% movement) (7,224) 7,224 – –
Others (1% movement) 12,928 (12,928) – –

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.  The Group is exposed to interest rate risk
because funds are borrowed at both fixed and floating interest rates.  Interest rate risk is
measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rate.  The
borrowings of the Group are principally denominated in rupees and US dollars with a mix of
fixed and floating rates of interest.  The Group has exposure to interest rate risk, arising
principally on changes in benchmark lending rates. The risk is managed by the Group by